507866748 04/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7913880

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	۸۳۸				
Name			Execut	tion Date	
ENHANCEDGEO, LLC			01/25/20		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ENHANC	NCEDGEO HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	136 4TH 3	TH ST. N. #344			
City:	ST. PETE	PETERSBURG			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	ORIDA			
Postal Code:	33701	D1			
	•			I	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 6		315063			
Application Number:		099499			
Application Number: 180		099509			
Application Number: 18		099514			
Application Number: 1		099518			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	•	72)367-2002		4	
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		e sent	
Phone: 972-		2-367-2001			
Email:	ail: sanders@caglaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	J۵	NA SANDERS			
Address Line 1:		7500 DALLAS PKWY, SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:	PL	ANO, TEXAS 75024			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		QRENE.00101P, 101US1-US4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN Y. LIU			
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen Y. Liu/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/21/2023	04/21/2023		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Patent QRENE.0	0101P Exe	cuted#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 063399 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENHANCEDGEO, LLC, (formerly known as MPC GLOBAL, LLC), a limited liability company organized in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 136 4th St. N., Ste 212, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, US is the current Assignee of the invention entitled GEOTHERMAL POWER FROM SUPERHOT GEOTHERMAL FLUID AND MAGMA RESERVOIRS, U.S. Patent Application No. 63/315,063 filed on February 28, 2022, attorney reference number QRENE.00101P; and

WHEREAS, ENHANCEDGEO HOLDINGS, LLC, having an address at 136 4th St. N., #344, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ENHANCEDGEO, LLC has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and ENHANCEDGEO, LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ENHANCEDGEO, LLC HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ENHANCEDGEO, LLC HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

QRENE.00101P

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 063399 FRAME: 0324

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ENHANCEDGEO, LLC hereunto sets its hand and seal

the day and year set opposite its signature.

Date: _____, 2023

Printed Name: South Hy 1/

Title: <u>CEO</u>

ENHANCEDGEO, LLC

QRENE.00101P

2

RECORDED: 04/21/2023